

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDITIONAL DISTRICT &  
SESSIONS JUDGE & ADDL. MACT, BELAGAVI.**

**MVC No. 204/2022**

Between:

Smt. Rupali Sambhaji Bhuimbar

.. Petitioner

And:

Mr. Madhukar Shamrao Kamble & another

.. Respondents

**ISSUES**

1. Whether the petitioner proves that Shri. Amrut Krishan Aagam died due to Road traffic accident occurred on 10-04-2021, on Pune-Bangalore road, Tarihal limits, Near Hawa Walves Factory, Hubballi, within the jurisdiction of Hubballi Rural P.S. due to use and involvement of vehicle bearing no. MH-09/CU-6897 ?
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled for compensation? If so, what is the quantum and from whom ?
3. What order or award?

|                    |                                              |
|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| <b>Belagavi</b>    | <b>(Mohan Prabhu)</b>                        |
| <b>04-11-2022.</b> | <b>IV Addl.District &amp; Sessions Judge</b> |
|                    | <b>and Addl. MACT, Belagavi.</b>             |